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Beech Grove City Schools (5380): 
 
Superintendent Member Alternate Member 
Dr. Paul Kaiser Mrs. Beth Prindle Mrs. Christa Smiley 
5334 Hornet Avenue 711 Killian Drive                            901 Main Street  
Beech Grove, IN 46107 Beech Grove, IN 46107 Beech Grove, IN 46107  
317-788-4481 ext. 1047 317-787-5112 home 317-780-0636 home 
pkaiser@bgcs.k12.in.us               317-370-7799 cell                 christa.smiley@franciscanalliance.org             

bprindle@bgcs.k12.in.us  
 
 
 
Center Grove Community School Corporation (4205): 
 
Superintendent Member Alternate Member 
Mr. Richard Arkanoff  Mrs. Carol Tumey Mr. Jack Russell 
4800 W. Stones Crossing Rd 1952 Skyline Drive 1713 Pathway Dr. South 
Greenwood, IN 46143 Greenwood, IN 46143 Greenwood, IN 46143 
317-881-9326 ext. 1604 317-888-1676 home 317-8821573 home 
arkanoffr@centergrove.k12.in.us       317-627-9215 cell russellj@centergrove.k12.in.us 
 tumeyc@centergrove.k12.in.us                                                                                 
 
                      

 
Clark-Pleasant Community School Corporation (4145): 
 
Superintendent    Member Alternate Member 
Dr. Patrick Spray Mrs. Beatrice Dunn Mr. Gary Robards 
50 Center Street 9701 S. 525 E. 8693 N. 700 E. 
Whiteland, IN 46184 Indianapolis, IN 46259 Indianapolis, IN  46259 
317-535-7579 office 317-862-0527 home 317-862-2943 home 
pspray@cpcsc.k12.in.us  317-503-7080 cell 317-557-2785 cell  
 beatricedunn@aol.com grobards@cpcsc.k12.in.us 
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Franklin Community School Corporation (4225): 
  
Superintendent Member Alternate Member 
Dr. David Clendening Mr. Bill Maschmeyer Mr. Darren Thompson 
998 Grizzly Cub Drive 2721 S 75 W 2765 N. 700 E. 
Franklin, IN 46131 Franklin, IN 46131 Franklin, IN 46131 
317-346-8740 office 317-346-7318 home 317-242-9293 cell 
317-474-4998 cell 317-946-3557 cell thompsond@franklinschools.org  
clendeningd@franklinschoolsorg bill@southindylaw.com   
 
 
Franklin Township Community School Corporation (5310) 
 
Superintendent Member Alternate Member 
Dr. Flora Reichanadter Ms. Dawn Downer No Appointment 
6141 S. Franklin Road 10368 Shades Court    
Indianapolis, IN 46259 Indianapolis, IN 46239    
317-862-2411 home  317-862-1538 home    
317-803-5045 work  317-650-3181 work    
Flora.reichanadter@ftcsc.k12.in.us 317-979-0666 cell  
                    Dawn.downer@ftcsc.k12.in.us  
 dawndowner@live.com        
                                                                         

 
Greenwood Community School Corporation (4245) 
 
Superintendent Member Alternate Member 
Dr. Kent DeKoninck Mr. Mike Metzger Mr. Nick Schwab 
605 W. Smith Valley Rd. 395 North Valley Lane 1133 Kay Drive 
Greenwood, IN 46142 Greenwood, IN 46142 Greenwood, IN 46142 
317-889-4060 work 317-885-6766 home 317-881-4545 work 
317-TBA cell 317-650-2273 cell 317-306-1030 cell 
kdekoninck@gws.k12.in.us Michaelmetzger78@yahoo.com  schwabn@greenwood.in.gov
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MSD Perry Township (5340): 
 
Superintendent Member Alternate Member 
Dr. Tom Little Ms. Gwen Freeman Mr. Steve Maple 
6548 Orinoco Avenue 1109 Needles Drive 6403 Quail Creek Boulevard 
Indianapolis, IN 46227 Indianapolis, IN 46217 Indianapolis, IN 46237 
317-789-3788 office 317-889-7944 home 317-201-4691 cell 
317-607-2501 cell 317-496-8241 cell smaple@perryschools.org 
tlittle@perryschools.org            317-230-8378 work   
 gfreeman@perryschools.org 
 
 
       
Nineveh-Hensley-Jackson United School Corporation (4255): 
 
Superintendent Member Alternate Member 
Dr. Timothy Edsell Mr. Greg Waltz Mrs. Judy Misiniec 
802 S. Indian Creek  778 W 750 S 5100 S. 200 West 
Trafalgar, IN 46181         Trafalgar, IN 46181 Trafalgar, IN 46181 
317-878-2100  317-933-3023 home 317-407-1401 cell 
317-474-9792                              317-694-4294 cell jmisiniec@nhj.k12.in.us 
tedsell@nhj.k12.in.us  gwaltz@nhj.k12.in.us 
 waltzga@gmail.com   
 

 
Central Nine Career Center (4265): 
 
Executive Director      Assistant Director Principal    
Dr. David Edds  Nicole Otte Lawrence Courtney  
1999 US 31 South 1999 US 31 South 1999 US 31 South 
Greenwood, IN 46143 Greenwood, IN 46143 Greenwood, IN 46143 
317-888-4401 ext. 274 317-888-4401 ext. 229 317-888-4401 ext 235 
dedds@central9.k12.in.us notte@central9.k12.in.us  lcourtney@central9.k12.in.us  
 


